

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9408/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10 / 2 006 in FAO No. 655/1987 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT C H A N D I G A R H)

NAT I O N A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SATY A @ SITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Despite several opportunities, affidavit of service in
respect of respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 has not been filed by the
petitioner. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly,
dismissed qua respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 for non-prosecution.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master