

| ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2813-2814 OF 2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13475 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 9408 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Dr. Parvin K.M, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Tripathi, Adv.for

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.(Not present)

M/S Law Associates & Co.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3-Chhottey Lal Jaiswal in Civil Appeal Nos.2813-2814/2005 indicating the interim order passed by this Court on 21st April, 2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master