

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.A. No.2813-2814/2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.8310/2009

Date: 01/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps have been taken against respondent No.3.
Await return of notice of respondent No. 3.
List the matter on 13.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar