

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.A. NO.2813-2814/2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report dated 26.3.2012 has been received from the District Judge, Varanasi. Service could not be effected on the unserved respondents due to the wrong address. Counsel for the appellatnt granted four weeks time for furnishing correct address of the unserved respondents and notice to be served through the District Court again.

List the matter on 5.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar