

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2813-2814/2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant who was granted time for taking steps in correct address against the unserved respondent No.3, has filed a letter dated 20.07.12 stating that fresh address of the respondent is not available and that respondent No.3 was served by paper publication at the SLP stage. The appellant is directed to take fresh steps through the District Court concerned.

List the matter on 26.09.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |