

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No(s). 2813-2814 of 2005  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain  
Mr. Karan Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the return of the notice sent through the District Judge, Varanasi, the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps against the Respondent No. 3 in correct address.

The learned Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 6.2.2013 stating that no other address of Respondent No. 3 is available. It is stated that the Respondent No. 3 is Chhotey Lal Jaiswal, son of Lalu Ram. Hence, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in the above address to be served through the District Judge, Varanasi. The Court on receipt of the notice shall try to serve notice on Respondent NO. 3 personally and if not possible, shall adopt the procedure of affixture as per rules. Await service report.

List the matter on 11.4.2013.

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |

| Registrar |