

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos..2 & 3 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9408/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in FAO No.655/1987 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA @ SITA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For setting aside the order dated 24.4.2009 and c/delay in filing appln.  
for setting aside the order and office report )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 are allowed and delay condoned.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve the notice on  
respondent nos.3,5 and 6.

Issue fresh notice returnable within six weeks.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)  
| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.  
|

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |