

D

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9408/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in FAO No.655/1987 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA @ SITA & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the  
special leave petition. Permission is granted. The special leave  
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]  
Court Master