

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2813-2814/2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vimal Pani, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I. B Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.17.7.2014 fresh address has not been furnished by the appellant in respect of respondent No.3. The ld. Counsel for the appellant states that there is no fresh address of respondent No.3 and paper publication was done at SLP stage.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.10.10

10:27:44 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar