

z ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2813-2814/2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 07/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I. B Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the appellant to cure the defects as pointed out in the
office report dated 05th August, 2015.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.09.09

16:29:27 IST

Reason:

z ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2813-2814/2005

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 07/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. I. B Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 05th August, 2015.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.09
16:29:27 IST
Reason: